
2026 St. John's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 13-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (149), Opp (136)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (1), Serafinko (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Lobosco (2), Post (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-42), Post (16-17),
Lobosco (7-8), Serafinko (7-7), Francia (5-5), Meadows (3-3), Laroya (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Bianco, Jess .435 20-20 69 14 30 0 2 0 16 34 .493 8 0 8 0 .487 1 2 8-9 35 1 2 .947
0 Slade, London .359 18-18 64 9 23 0 0 0 2 23 .359 1 1 0 0 .379 0 5 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
19 Post, Sarah .350 16-15 40 7 14 1 0 0 3 15 .375 9 3 7 0 .500 0 2 2-2 85 8 3 .969
5 Limbani, Natasha .328 20-20 61 15 20 3 0 3 16 32 .525 7 3 4 0 .423 0 0 1-1 20 38 2 .967
3 Stouffer, Cassidy .300 18-17 50 12 15 4 0 1 9 22 .440 5 2 4 1 .379 1 0 1-1 29 9 3 .927
17 Fierst, Ava .238 19-18 42 12 10 2 1 0 7 14 .333 14 0 6 2 .414 2 0 1-3 90 0 1 .989
6 Lysiak, Elanna .235 18-16 51 7 12 2 1 1 11 19 .373 8 4 5 0 .381 0 1 2-2 12 0 0 1.000
55 Platero, Alyssa .333 13-5 15 5 5 2 0 0 2 7 .467 0 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 1 2 .667
44 Fernandez, Gia .316 14-13 38 3 12 0 0 0 3 12 .316 4 3 2 1 .422 0 0 0-0 4 15 3 .864
10 Neuman, Avery .286 11-7 21 3 6 1 0 1 6 10 .476 3 0 1 1 .375 0 0 1-1 6 7 2 .867
12 Serafinko, Ana .278 13-10 36 1 10 3 0 0 3 13 .361 4 0 1 0 .350 0 0 0-0 1 12 1 .929
7 Konopka, Madison .250 15-9 28 5 7 0 2 0 4 11 .393 0 0 2 1 .250 0 1 0-0 12 13 2 .926
1 Meadows, Makenna .222 13-9 27 4 6 0 1 0 3 8 .296 2 0 0 0 .276 0 0 0-0 27 1 0 1.000
27 Lobosco, Bianca .077 7-6 13 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .077 1 1 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 66 2 0 1.000
26 Scott, Jacqueline .000 8-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Laroya, Mya .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
9 Totarsky, Sydney .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Nicastro, Gianna .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
15 Sterling, Paige .000 3-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .304 20-20 563 101 171 18 7 6 89 221 .393 69 17 50 6 .394 4 11 17-20 411 121 22 .960
Opponents .245 20-20 539 85 132 16 5 8 73 182 .338 62 15 152 4 .336 6 7 26-28 411 180 20 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Serafinko, Ana 2.20 6-3 12 8 6 2-0 1 66.2 52 23 21 25 98 5 1 4 .211 4 5 0 2 5
14 Francia, Loreley 2.75 7-2 11 9 6 2-0 0 61.0 59 37 24 25 52 9 2 4 .241 2 7 0 4 0
10 Neuman, Avery 9.33 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 7 4 6 0 0 0 0 .111 1 2 0 0 1
1 Meadows, Makenna 12.16 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 20 18 11 6 2 2 2 0 .526 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 3.07 13-6 30 20 12 3 1 137.0 132 85 60 62 152 16 5 8 .245 7 15 0 6 7
Opponents 4.14 6-13 36 20 8 0 1 137.0 171 101 81 69 50 18 7 6 .304 11 17 0 4 11



2026 St. John's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Lobosco, Bianca 68 66 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 2 0
1 Meadows, Makenna 28 27 1 0 1.000 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
0 Slade, London 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lysiak, Elanna 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Nicastro, Gianna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Laroya, Mya 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Fierst, Ava 91 90 0 1 .989 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Post, Sarah 96 85 8 3 .969 0 16 1 .941 1 1
5 Limbani, Natasha 60 20 38 2 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bianco, Jess 38 35 1 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Serafinko, Ana 14 1 12 1 .929 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
14 Francia, Loreley 14 1 12 1 .929 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
3 Stouffer, Cassidy 41 29 9 3 .927 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Konopka, Madison 27 12 13 2 .926 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Neuman, Avery 15 6 7 2 .867 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Fernandez, Gia 22 4 15 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Platero, Alyssa 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sterling, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Scott, Jacqueline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Totarsky, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 554 411 121 22 .960 13 40 2 .952 3 1
Opponents 611 411 180 20 .967 20 22 4 .846 8 0


